GRADUATE TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE
*Effective Fall 2024

TUITION

Tuition Rate for Graduate Students = $456 per credit hour

I credithr. = $456.00 3 credit hrs. = $1368.00
6 credit hrs. = $2736.00 9 credit hrs. = $4104.00
12 credit hrs. = $5472.00 15 credit hrs. = $6840.00

18 credit hrs. = $8208.00

FEES

**Various classes have fees, please see the official course schedule for complete details**

Matriculation/Photo Fee (Graduate/Non-refundable/Onetime fee) $55.00
Student Activity Fee (Mandatory Fee/All students/All semesters) $30.00
Computer Lab Usage (Mandatory Fee/All students/All semesters) $50.00
Safety and Public Services Fee (Mandatory Fee/All students/All semesters) $100.00
Cengage Book Fee (1-year Subscription) (Mandatory Fee/All Students/One time per year) $200.00
Drop-in Center $25.00
Identification Fee (Annually or to replace lost/damaged) $5.00
Transcript Fee (cost varies per delivery method) Starting at $ 10.00
Additional Paper Starting at $ 10.00
Late Registration Fee - (First day of semester or later; paid at the time of registration) $ 100.00
Too Little to Adjust Up to $ 10.00
Graduation Fee $ 100.00
Return Check Fee $35.00
Bank Return Fee $12.00

Bus Passes(optional) $30.00

Laptop Computer (optional) — priced at current market value of the selected device.
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